

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED THROUGH AR RAJEEV TREHAN Vs.
KAY KAY FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

24.03.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Anushree Mahindra, Ld counsel for appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal to respondent on filing of PF/RC for next date of hearing. Trial Court Record be also called for next date.

Matter be put up on 26.05.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.03.2025