

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED THROUGH AR RAJEEV TREHAN Vs.
KAY KAY FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

21.07.2025

Present: Ms. Anushree Mahindra, Ld counsel for appellant (VC).

Notice issued to respondent received back unserved. At
request of ld counsel for appellant, fresh notice be issued to respondent
on filing of PF/RC and E-mail address of respondent.

Put up for report on 08.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.07.2025