

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED Vs. KAY KAY FACILITIES AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

08.09.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for appellant (VC).

Notice issued to respondent by way of RC received back unserved, however, perusal of record shows that directions were also issued for issuance of notice to respondent through *e-mail*, however, no report has been received regarding the same. So, fresh notice be issued to respondent by way of *e-mail* on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Put up for report on **05.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/08.09.2025