

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED THROUGH AR RAJEEV TREHAN Vs.
KAY KAY FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

05.01.2026

Present: Ms. Anushree Mahindra, Ld counsel for appellant (VC).

Perusal of record shows that notice was issued to respondent by way of E-mail, however, no report received regarding the same. Previous order be complied again for next date. At request, *dasti* be also given.

Put up for report on 23.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.01.2026