

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED Vs. KAY KAY FACILITIES AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

23.03.2026

Present: None for appellant.

On the last date of hearing, direction was issued for issuance of notice to respondent by way of *e-mail*. As per report received, notice has not been served by way of *e-mail*. Fresh notice be issued to appellant through all permissible mode on filing of PF and RC for next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **01.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/23.03.2026

At this stage, Ms. Anushree Mahindra, ld. counsel for appellant entered appearance through VC. It is requested on behalf of appellant that service of respondent be effected by way of publication. In the interest of justice and in view of the fact that service has not been effected upon the opposite side by ordinary manner, service be effected upon respondent by way of publication in any local newspaper on filing of PF. Summons be given *dasti*. Put up on date already fixed.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/23.03.2026