

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED THROUGH AR RAJEEV TREHAN Vs.
KAY KAY FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Ayushree Mahindra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for appellant that respondent has been served in the present appeal by way of publication. Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed affidavit of service alongwith copy of two newspapers dated 23.04.2026. The respondent is duly served in the present appeal.

Passover till 12 Noon.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026

At 12:00 PM

Present: Ms. Ayushree Mahindra Ms. Divya Kaur and Sh. Umang
Mahindra, Ld. Counsels for appellant.

None for respondent.

Now to come up for arguments on appeal on 09.06.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026