

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED THROUGH AR RAJEEV TREHAN Vs.
KAY KAY FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

06.07.2026

Present: Ms. Anushree Mahindra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
None for respondent.

Matter is listed for clarification/ orders.

Certain clarifications are required. Ld. Counsel for
appellant seeks time to address arguments on the clarifications.

Now to come up for clarifications/ order on 18.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.07.2026