

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED THROUGH AR RAJEEV TREHAN
Vs. KAY KAY FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING SERVICES
PRIVATE LIMITED

18.07.2026

Present: Ms. Divya Kaur, Ld proxy counsel for appellant (VC).

None for respondent.

Case is at the stage of clarification.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that they do not want to
file any further judgment in support of the appeal.

Now to come up for orders / clarification, if any, on

29.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/18.07.2026