

RCA DJ 25/25

TARC PROJECTS LIMITED Vs. KAY KAY FACILITIES AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

29.07.2026

Present: Ms. Divya Kaur, Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

No clarification is required.

Put up for orders at 4:00 PM.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/29.07.2026

At 4:05 PM

Present: Ms. Divya Kaur, Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

Vide separate judgment of even date, appeal is partly
allowed. Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/29.07.2026